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5. PARTS LIST AND EXPLODED VIEWS

5.1 ACS-240/241/230/231/220 Series

5.1.1 PARTS LIST

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Remarks
1 E 8010-370 Cutter Frame Assy-240 Only ACS-240/241

E 8010-340 Cutter Frame Assy-230 Only ACS-230/231

E 8010-350 Cutter Frame Assy-220 Only ACS-220

2 E 8016-050 Motor Harness Assy-1 Only ACS-230/220

E 8016-060 Motor Harness Assy-2 Only ACS-231
2-1 E 8017-060 Motor Assy Only ACS-240/241/230

231/220
2-2 E 8018-010 Switch D2F-01FL Only ACS-240/241/230

231/220
2-3 E 8033-040 Motor Harness -1 Only ACS-230/220

E 8033-030 Motor Harness -2 Only ACS-231
2-4 Tube ETI-30AWG4. Only ACS-240/230/220

4ø(black)× 230
Tube ETI-30AWG4. Only ACS-241/231

4ø(black)× 110
2−5 Shrinkable tube(clear) inside dia. Only ACS-240/241/230

ø1.5 × 7 231/220
2-6 E 4031-060 Band(T18S) Only ACS-240/241/230

231/220

3 E 8015-020 Cutter Gear Assy Only ACS-240/241/230

231/220

4 E 8020-020 Worm Gear Only ACS-240/241/230

231/220

5 E 8037-040 Slider-240 Only ACS-240/241

E 8037-010 Slider-230 Only ACS-230/231
E 8037-020 Slider-220 Only ACS-220

6 E 8030-170 Movable Blade 240 Only ACS-240/241
E 8030-150 Movable Blade 230 Only ACS-230/231

E 8030-160 Movable Blade 220 Only ACS-220

7 E 8030-180 Fixed Blade 240 Only ACS-240/241

E 8030-110 Fixed Blade 130 Only ACS-230/231

E 8030-140 Fixed Blade 120 Only ACS-220
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Ref.No. Parts No. Description Remarks
8 E 8023-150 Cutter Cover 240 Only ACS-240/241

E 8023-100 Cutter Cover 230 Only ACS-230/231

E 8023-110 Cutter Cover 220 Only ACS-220

10 71G57441 Pan screw M2×8 with Only ACS-240/241/230

spring washer 231/220
11 71G57459 Pan screw M2×3 No.0 Only ACS-240/241/230

class3 231/220

15 Thermal label 110×50 Only ACS-230/231/220

16 Thermal label 90×21 Only ACS-230/231/220
17 AC-2 Unit package box SEC-1041Only ACS-230/231/220

18 AC-2 Unit package pat SEC-1042Only ACS-230/231/220

19 Master carton Only ACS-230/231/220
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5.1.2 Exploded View for ACS-230/231/220/221
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5.1.3 Exploded View for ACS-240/241
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Ref.No. Parts No. Description Remark
1 ACS-231 Auto Cutter  ACS-231 Only ACS-232

1 ACS-230 Auto Cutter  ACS-230 Only ACS-233/234

2 ACS-220 Auto Cutter  ACS-220 Only ACS-223/224

4 E 8010-290 Mouth Plate F2 Only ACS-232/233

5 E 8010-270 Mouth Plate R2 Only ACS-232/233

8 E 8022-070 Paper Gate Only ACS-223
9 E 8022-160 Paper Gate Only ACS-224

10 E 8027-040 Printer Bracket Only ACS-232

11 E 8022-120 Paper Gate Only ACS-234
12 E 8039-010 Magnet Rubber Only ACS-234

14 E 8032-070 Cutter Lock Lever Only ACS-232

24 E 8004-130 Cutter BK - L(ACS) Only ACS-223/233

25 E 8004-140 Cutter BK - R(ACS) Only ACS-223/233

26 E 8004-150 Cutter BK - L2 Only ACS-224
27 E 8004-160 Cutter BK - R2 Only ACS-224

28 E 8004-110 Cutter BK - L Only ACS-234

29 E 8004-120 Cutter BK - R Only ACS-234

30 71G27459 Screw P/H M2x3 No.0

31 23G57466 Screw B/H M2x6 -S Only ACS-232

32 23G57473 Screw P/H M2.3x5 -S Only ACS-232

33 23G57481 Screw B/H M2.6x6 -S Only ACS-232/234

34 76G73802 Screw P/H M2x5 No.0 Only ACS-234

5.2 ACS-232/223/233/224/234 Series

5.2.1 PARTS LIST
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LT-380

5.2.2 Exploded View for ACS-233
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LT-380

5.2.3 Exploded View for ACS-232
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LT-282A

5.2.4 Exploded View for ACS-223
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LT-286

5.2.5 Exploded View for ACS-224
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DP-400/410

5.2.6 Exploded View for ACS-234


